

Town of Paradise Successor Agency to the Paradise Redevelopment Agency Meeting Agenda 7:00 PM – December 10, 2024

Town of Paradise Council Chamber - 5555 Skyway, Paradise, CA

Management Staff:

Town Manager, Jim Goodwin
Town Attorney, Scott E. Huber
Town Clerk/Elections Official, Melanie Elvis
CDD, Planning & Onsite, Susan Hartman
CDD, Building & Code Enforcement, Tony Lindsey
Finance Director/Town Treasurer, Aimee Beleu
Public Works Director/Town Engineer, Marc Mattox
Division Chief, CAL FIRE/Paradise Fire, Patrick Purvis
Chief of Police, Eric Reinbold
Recovery & Economic Development Director, Colette Curtis
Human Resources & Risk Management Director, Crystal Peters
Information Systems Director, Luis Marquez

Successor Agency:

Council Member, Greg Bolin Council Member, Steve "Woody" Culleton Council Member, Steve Crowder Council Member, Heidi Lange Council Member, Ron Lassonde

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need a special accommodation to participate, please contact the Town Clerk's Dept., at 872-6291 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. Hearing assistance devices for the hearing impaired are available from the Town Clerk. Members of the public may address the Board on any agenda item, including closed session. If you wish to address the Board on any matter on the Agenda, it is requested that you complete a "Request to Address Council" card and give it to the Town Clerk prior to the beginning of the Council Meeting. All writings or documents which are related to any item on an open session agenda and which are distributed to a majority of the Town Council will be available for public inspection at the Town Hall in the Town Clerk Department at 5555 Skyway, Room 3, at the same time the subject writing or document is distributed to a majority of the subject body. Regular business hours are Monday through Thursday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

1. OPENING

1a. Call to order

1b. Roll call

2. PUBLIC COMMUNICATION

This is the time for members of the audience who have completed a "Request to Address Council" card and given it to the Clerk to present items not on the Agenda. Comments should be limited to a maximum of three minutes duration. The Successor Agency board is prohibited by State Law from taking action on any item presented if it is not listed on the Agenda.

3. ITEMS FOR CONSENT CALENDAR

3a. Approve the minutes of the July 9, 2024 Successor Agency to the Paradise Redevelopment Agency regular meeting. (**Melanie Elvis/Town Clerk**)

4. ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION - ACTION CALENDAR

4a. Consider approving the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) for the period of July 1, 2025 through June 30, 2026. (ROLL CALL VOTE) (Aaron Marquez/Senior Accountant)

5. CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED

5a. Information only; no action required.

6. ADJOURNMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	SS.
COUNTY OF BUTTE)	
the Town Clerk's Departme	erjury that I am employed by the Town of Paradise in nt and that I posted this Agenda on the bulletin Board own Hall on the following date:
TOWN/ASSISTANT TOWN	CLERK SIGNATURE